

J

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23653/2012  
NAIB SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER KAUR @ SURJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent Nos.4 & 6 are reported to be dead. Ld.counsel  
for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an  
application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the  
said respondents, whereafter no further extension shall be given.  
List the matter again on 22.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB