

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 23653 OF
2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Naib Singh

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Devinder Kaur @ Surjit Kaur & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (in Chambers) on 14.12.2016 with office report on default dated 24.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“ As prayed for, list the matter after four weeks.”

It is submitted that Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Counsel for the petitioner has on 16.12.2016 filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent nos. 4 and 6, but the same is defective for the following reasons:

1. Date of Death for both the respondents is not mentioned in the application.
2. Age, major/minor and averments that “No other legal heirs....” is not mentioned in the application.
3. No application for condonation of delay has been filed.

The office report for direction is listed before Hon'ble Court (in Chambers).

Dated this the 13th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.
A-4, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024

Dr. Vipin Gupta,Adv.
218, New Chambers Complex,
Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR